product user manual:
Series PCEC Elevator Softstarters
Elevator Panel Solution
Important User
Information
Because of the variety of uses for the products described in this publication,
those responsible for the application and use of this control equipment must satisfy
themselves that all necessary steps have been taken to assure that each application and use

Important Notes
PCEC Controller Panel - 120V Control Voltage ➍➏
DELTA Connected - 6 Wire ➋ Line Connected - 3 Wire ➋
Fr
am
e
Si
ze With 120VAC 50/60 Hz ➋➌
Control Voltage
Catalog Number
Maximum Horsepower Overload
Range ➊
Maximum Horsepower Overload
Range ➊200V 240V 480V 575V 200V 240V 480V 575V
10 10 20 30 10.9…32.9 5 5 10 15 6.3…19 1 PCEC-032-600V-120V
15 15 30 40 17…51 7.5 10 20 25 10…30 1 PCEC-051-600V-120V
20 20 40 60 21.3…64 10 10 25 30 12.3…37 1 PCEC-064-600V-120V
20 25 50 60 24.7…74 10 15 30 40 14.3…43 2 PCEC-074-600V-120V
30 40 75 100 34.7…104 15 20 40 50 20…60 2 PCEC-104-600V-120V
40 50 100 150 49…147 25 30 60 75 28.3…85 2 PCEC-147-600V-120V
75 75 150 200 59…234 40 50 100 125 34…135 3 PCEC-234-600V-120V  ➎
PCEC Controller Panel - 230V Control Voltage ➍➏
DELTA Connected - 6 Wire ➋ Line Connected - 3 Wire ➋
Fr
am
e
Si
ze With 230VAC 50/60 Hz ➋➌
Control Voltage
Catalog Number
Maximum Horsepower Overload
Range ➊
Maximum Horsepower Overload
Range ➊200V 240V 480V 575V 200V 240V 480V 575V
10 10 20 30 10.9…32.9 5 5 10 15 6.3…19 1 PCEC-032-600V-230V
15 15 30 40 17…51 7.5 10 20 25 10…30 1 PCEC-051-600V-230V
20 20 40 60 21.3…64 10 10 25 30 12.3…37 1 PCEC-064-600V-230V
20 25 50 60 24.7…74 10 15 30 40 14.3…43 2 PCEC-074-600V-230V
30 40 75 100 34.7…104 15 20 40 50 20…60 2 PCEC-104-600V-230V
40 50 100 150 49…147 25 30 60 75 28.3…85 2 PCEC-147-600V-230V
75 75 150 200 59…234 40 50 100 125 34…135 3 PCEC-234-600V-230V  ➎
➊	Motor FLA must fall within the specified range to operate correctly.
➋	The PCEC Controller panel powerwire jumpers and parameter DIP switch settings are shipped in the DELTA connection mode
by default. LINE connection requires the power wires to be reconfigured and DIP Switch #15 to be programmed for LINE
connection mode by the customer.